

Via Federal Express

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Secretary 400 North Street, Keystone Building Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Nordic Energy Services, LLC Application for Certification as a Pennsylvania
Natural Gas Supplier (Docket No. A-2017-2637635)

Dear Secretary,

Enclosed please find Nordic Energy Services, LLC's verified response (on CD-ROM) to the Data Request issued by the Commission Staff via electronic mail on January 24, 2018. Additionally, enclosed please find a letter and verification to amend the company name discrepancy that was identified by Commission Staff via electronic mail.

Please contact the undersigned with questions or concerns regarding this submission.

RECEIVED

FEB 1 6 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

X en si

Respectfully Submitted,

Kira S. Bryers

Customized Energy Solutions, Ltd.

Email: kbryers@ces-ltd.com

Phone: (267) 238-4785

On behalf of Nordic Energy Services, LLC

cc: Jeffrey McCracken (via electronic mail)

VERIFICATION

I, James C. Deering, President & CEO of Nordic Energy Services, LLC hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities).

James C. Deering Nordic Energy Services, LLC

Dated: 2.14.2018

RECEIVED

FEB 1 6 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU



Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Technical Utility Services 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 Attn: Jeff McCracken RECEIVED

FEB 1 6 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Dear Mr. McCraken,

Please be advised that all company name references in the retail supplier gas application are typographical errors. The correct company name should be NORDIC ENERGY SERVICES, LLC.

Please feel free to contact me if you have questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Kelli Singer

COO

Nordic Energy Services, LLC

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF DUPAGE

James C Deering, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that he has read the letter to the Pennsylvania Commerce Commission dated January 31, 2018 regarding the correct name, and states the information made therein is true, correct and complete to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Signature /

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 3/5 day of January, 2018.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Maureen E. Gerboss

MAUREEN E GERBASI Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 28, 2020

RECEIVED

FEB 1 6 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

ORIGIN ID:MUVA (215) 875-9440 SHARON BARRA CUSTOMIZED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 1528 WALNUT STREET, 22ND FLOOR

SHIP DATE: 16FEB18 ACTWGT: 0.50 LB CAD: 7872057/INET3980

BILL SENDER

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102 UNITED STATES US

ATTN: SECRETARYS BUREAU PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS **PO BOX 3265**

LUOR, ROOM N-2

HARRISBURG PA 17105
(215) 875-9440

NV.
PO: 2ND FLOOR, ROOM N-201

DEPT



MON - 19 FEB 3:00P STANDARD OVERNIGHT

7715 0262 3109

17105



After printing this label:

- Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.